SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 13/2016

DR. RAJBIR SINGH

ITEM NO.84

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRANCHAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Zeeshan Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhanesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Tungesh, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 22.2.2016 of this Court in respect of Respondent No.2.

The learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 3 within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

List again on 11.7.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar